The above-mentioned adjustments, or more precisely, the audited results caused a moderate decrease
in the Solvency Ratio from 137% (in the table – “before adjustment”) to 134% (in the table – “after
adjustment”), driven by a decrease in the own funds by 1.6 mill. Euros, and a decrease in the Capital
Requirement by 0.08 mill. Euros.

Solvency II ratio

December
2020
after

adjustments

December
2020

before
adjustments

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[EUR]

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[%]

Own funds 67,752,828 69,397,865 -1,645,037 -2%

Solvency capital requirement 50,644,542 50,725,356 -80,813 0%

SII ratio 134% 137%   -3pp

in EUR

The decrease in own funds has been caused by a decrease in the reconciliation reserve through a more
significant decrease in the overall value of assets in comparison with a lower decrease in the overall
value of liabilities.

Own funds to meet SCR

December
2020
after

adjustmen
ts

December
2020

before
adjustmen

ts

December
2020 after
adjustmen

ts vs.
December

2020
before

adjustmen
ts [EUR]

December
2020 after
adjustmen

ts vs.
December

2020
before

adjustmen
ts [%]

Own funds 67,752,828 69,397,865 -1,645,037 -2%

Reconciliation reserve 61,337,631 62,982,668 -1,645,037 -3%

Excess of assets over liabilities 70,290,557 71,935,594 -1,645,037 -2%

Ordinary share capital 6,814,200 6,814,200 0 0%

Share premium account related to ordinary share capital 1,174,986 1,174,986 0 0%

35 | NOVIS Insurance Company, NOVIS Versicherungsgesellschaft, NOVIS Compagnia di Assicurazioni, NOVIS
   Poisťovňa a.s. – REPORT ON SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION

Own share 963,740 963,740 0 0%

Subordinated liabilities 0 0 0 0%

OF that do not meet the criteria to be classified as
Solvency II OF

1,573,989 1,573,989 0 0%

in EUR

The decrease in the Solvency Capital Requirement was caused by a decrease of exposure in the
counterparty default risk module.

Solvency capital requirement

December
2020
after

adjustments

December
2020

before
adjustments

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[EUR]

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[%]

Solvency capital requirement 50,644,542 50,725,356 -80,813 0%

Basic solvency requirement 62,874,143 62,976,438 -102,295 0%

Operation risk 1,232,873 1,232,873 0 0%

Loss absorbing capacity of deferred taxes -13,462,473 -13,483,955 21,482 0%

in EUR

Solvency capital requirement

December
2020
after

adjustments

December
2020

before
adjustments

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[EUR]

December
2020 after

adjustments
vs.

December
2020 before
adjustments

[%]

Non-life underwriting risk module 0 0 0 0%

Life underwriting risk module 51,087,499 51,087,499 0 0%

Health underwriting risk module 9,666,811 9,666,811 0 0%

Market risk module 18,436,313 18,436,476 -163 0%

Counterparty default risk module 2,447,753 2,735,009 -287,256 -11%

Intangible asset module 0 0 0 0%

Diversification 18,764,234 18,949,357 -185,123 -1%

in EUR

Following the changes made, the Minimum Capital Requirement coverage ratio decreased from 547%
to 535%. The decrease is caused by higher decrease in own funds compared to the decrease in the
Minimum Capital Requirement.

36 | NOVIS Insurance Company, NOVIS Versicherungsgesellschaft, NOVIS Compagnia di Assicurazioni, NOVIS
   Poisťovňa a.s. – REPORT ON SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION

Minimum capital requirement
December 2020

after
adjustments

December 2020
before

adjustments

December 2020
after

adjustments vs.
December 2020

before
adjustments

[EUR]

December 2020
after

adjustments vs.
December 2020

before
adjustments

[%]

Own funds 67,752,828 69,397,865 -1,645,037 -2%

Minimum capital requirement 12,661,136 12,681,339 -20,203 0%

MCR ratio 535% 547%   -12pp

in EUR

Note on Values at the End of 2021

Values at the end of 2021 stated in the following parts correspond with the final SII ratio of 102% and
MCR ratio of 366%, calculated in accordance with the decision of the National Bank of Slovakia dated
14th January 2022, imposing the Insurance Company an obligation to use technical provisions at the
level of -31.4 mill. Euros (minus thirty-one and four tenths million Euros) when calculating the coverage
of the Solvency Capital Requirement at the end of 2021.

In the part on Expected Profits Included in Future Premiums (EPIFP) and sensitivity analysis, the values